
1ST 182 1ST 2.666 1ST

2ND 180 2nd 3.368 2ND

3RD 179 3rd 3.497 3RD

4TH 177 4th 3.652 4TH

5TH 172 5th 3.777 5TH

6TH 169 6th 3.881 6TH

7TH 168 7th 4.018 7TH

8TH 158 8th 4.249 8TH

9TH 146 9th 4.279 9TH

10TH 142 10th 4.536 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.655 0 1ST 1.137 13th

2nd 49 2.750 2 2ND 1.639

3rd 48 3.148 0 3RD 2.378 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 47 4.732 45 4.460 46 3.665 42 3.214 180 2 0 4.018 7 9 3 1 0 1

2 Y 102 46 3.800 16 4.090 34 3.022 42 3.075 138 11 0 3.497 3 14 6 0 0

3 Y 103 DQ DQ 43 5.186 45 3.876 36 1 6.775 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 38 1.137 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 47 1 3.535 34 4.828 46 1 5.131 45 4.648 172 5 2 4.536 10 15 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 20 4.645 42 2.378 48 3.190 48 3.257 158 8 0 3.368 2 10 4 0 1 1

7 Y 107 36 5.247 43 1 3.242 47 1 4.128 43 1 4.377 169 6 3 4.249 8 14 7 0 0 0

8 Y 201 44 5.065 5 3.238 46 3.427 47 1 3.793 142 10 1 3.881 6 16 10 0 0 0

9 Y 202 43 3.694 48 3.378 45 1 4.178 43 3.857 179 3 1 3.777 5 8 2 0 0 0

10 Y 203 46 2.855 40 9.338 41 5.103 41 3.427 168 7 0 5.181 12 19 11 0 0

11 Y 204 49 2 2.750 41 1.639 48 3.148 44 3.128 182 1 2 2.666 1 2 1 2 2 4

12 Y 205 38 4.947 39 2.947 5 3.858 38 2.857 120 12 0 3.652 4 16 9 0 0

13 Y 206 40 6.186 42 1 5.238 49 2.655 46 1 3.037 177 4 2 4.279 9 13 5 0 0 0

14 Y 207 42 5.354 38 6.088 46 1 3.375 20 3.976 146 9 1 4.698 11 20 12 0 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS
6/10/2017

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Richard Schatz Richard Schatz Richard Schatz 2

Steve Hoskin Bill Beck Ron Gilsrud 8

Ron Gilsrud Bert Van Heuveln Steve Hoskin 9

Kevin Mielke Tom Oscarson Bill Beck 10

Kurt Wagner Ron Gilsrud Kevin Mielke 13

Sean Oscarson Dean Kapphahn Bert Van Heuveln 14

Kim Krueger Steve Hoskin Sean Oscarson 14

Bill Beck Sean Oscarson Kurt Wagner 15

Kent Bratten Kevin Mielke Tom Oscarson 16

Dean Kapphahn Kurt Wagner Dean Kapphahn 16

Kim Krueger 19

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Kent Bratten 20

Kevin Mielke Greg Wahlstrom 38 #N/A #N/A

Richard Schatz Richard Schatz 41

Richard Schatz Bill Beck 42 Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 SOY Points

Competitor

Steve Hoskin

Bert Van Heuveln

Bob Kleespie

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

Greg Wahlstrom

Kurt Wagner

Bill Beck

Sean Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Kim Krueger

Richard Schatz

Tom Oscarson

Kevin Mielke

Kent Bratten
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GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/10/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

2 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Bert Van Heuveln HG 6 BRX Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

4 Ron Gilsrud HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger Self

5 Bob Kleespie HG Dasher Nightforce 4166 108 HPBI VDL Bert Vanheuvein

6 Kim Krueger HG 6 mm Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Vanheuvein

7 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 Richard Schatz HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler Accuracy

9 Kurt Wagner HG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillan Sightron RL15 Sierra

10 Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 4350 Berger Self

11 Bill Beck HG 6 mm Savage Brux Savage Burris Varget Berger Wahlstrom

12 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux Moreo Nightforce Varget 108 Moreo

13 Sean Oscarson HG 6.5 Borden Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 4350 VLD Self

14 Kent Bratten HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG



1ST 182 1ST 3.136 1ST

2ND 181 2nd 3.342 2ND

3RD 175 3rd 3.406 3RD

4TH 175 4th 3.409 4TH

5TH 171 5th 3.718 5TH

6TH 164 6th 3.730 6TH

7TH 163 7th 3.888 7TH

8TH 157 8th 4.190 8TH

9TH 155 9th 4.397 9TH

10TH 151 10th 5.037 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.900 0 1ST 1.908 13th

2ND 48 2.348 1 2nd 2.133

3RD 48 2.559 1 3rd 2.302 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 44 4.181 20 3.945 43 2.133 44 4.659 151 10 0 3.730 6 16 7 0 0 0

2 Y 102 46 2.381 28 8.078 48 3.366 42 3.762 164 6 0 4.397 9 15 6 0 0 0

3 Y 103 32 9.609 37 3.471 44 5.286 42 7.049 155 9 0 6.354 11 20 11 0 0

4 Y 104 48 1 2.348 48 1 3.953 45 1 3.054 41 1 4.269 182 1 4 3.406 3 4 2 2 0 2

5 Y 105 35 4.279 43 2.751 36 5.018 43 4.712 157 8 0 4.190 8 16 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 35 4.449 20 5.869 48 1 2.559 48 2 2.676 151 11 3 3.888 7 18 10 0 0

7 Y 107 44 3.040 37 4.795 37 3.814 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 201 47 1 3.243 46 2 3.011 45 3.090 37 4.024 175 3 3 3.342 2 5 3 0 1 1

9 Y 202 43 3.223 47 2.302 48 4.176 43 2.843 181 2 0 3.136 1 3 1 1 2 3

10 Y 203 43 3.960 45 1 4.457 36 6.307 39 5.423 163 7 1 5.037 10 17 9 0 0 0

11 Y 204 45 5.345 37 1.908 46 3.450 47 2.932 175 4 0 3.409 4 8 4 0 0 0

12 Y 205 42 3.765 49 2.900 44 3.460 36 4.745 171 5 0 3.718 5 10 5 0 0 0

13 Y 206 40 2.436 42 4.068 44 3.725 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 207 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

Tom Oscarson

Kevin Mielke

Kent Bratten

 

 

 

 

Greg Wahlstrom

Kurt Wagner

Bill Beck

Sean Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Kim Krueger

Richard Schatz

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4 SOY Points

Competitor

Steve Hoskin

Bert Van Heuveln

Bob Kleespie

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

Greg Wahlstrom Steve Hoskin 43

Bill Beck Ron Gilsrud 47 Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bob Kleespie 20
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A #N/A

Tom Oscarson Richard Schatz 37 #N/A #N/A

Kurt Wagner Kurt Wagner Kurt Wagner 16

Bob Kleespie Bert Van Heuveln Kim Krueger 17

Steve Hoskin Kim Krueger Bill Beck 18

Tom Oscarson Tom Oscarson Tom Oscarson 10

Bert Van Heuveln Steve Hoskin Bert Van Heuveln 15

Kim Krueger Bill Beck Steve Hoskin 16

Ron Gilsrud Dean Kapphahn Greg Wahlstrom 4

Dean Kapphahn Greg Wahlstrom Dean Kapphahn 5

Richard Schatz Richard Schatz Richard Schatz 8

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS
6/10/2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Greg Wahlstrom Ron Gilsrud Ron Gilsrud 3



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Light Gun Equipment List

6/10/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

2 Dean Kapphahn LG 2.43 Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce Varget PB Wahlstrom

3 Bert Van Heuveln LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

4 Ron Gilsrud LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger Self

5 Bob Kleespie LG Dasher Nightforce 4166 108 HPBI VDL Bert Vanheuvein

6 Kim Krueger LG 6 mm Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bert Vanheuvein

7 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 Richard Schatz LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler Accuracy

9 Kurt Wagner LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillan Sightron RL15 Sierra

10 Tom Oscarson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Berger Self

11 Bill Beck LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

12 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

13 Sean Oscarson LG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger ST 1000 Sightron Varget VLD Laitala

14 Kent Bratten LG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Leupold Varget Berger Wahlstrom

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG



1st 3.038 1ST 10 13TH #N/A

2nd 3.456 2ND 11 14th #N/A

3rd 3.611 3RD 21 15th #N/A

4th 3.628 4TH 25 16th #N/A

5th 3.685 5TH 26 17th #N/A

6TH 28 18th #N/A

7TH 29 19th #N/A

1st 360 8TH 31 20th #N/A

2nd 357 9TH 36

3rd 331 10TH #N/A

4th 331 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 329 12th #N/A 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Steve Hoskin Y 3.730 4.018 3.874 6 151 180 331 3 0 6 10 7 2 25 4 0

102 Bert Van Heuveln Y 4.397 3.497 3.947 7 164 138 302 8 0 9 6 3 11 29 7 0

103 Bob Kleespie Y 6.354 DQ DQ DQ 155 DQ DQ DQ 1 11 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

104 Greg Wahlstrom Y 3.406 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 4 3 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Kurt Wagner Y 4.190 4.536 4.363 8 157 172 329 5 2 8 8 10 5 31 8 0

106 Bill Beck Y 3.888 3.368 3.628 4 151 158 309 7 3 7 11 2 8 28 6 0

107 Sean Oscarson Y DQ 4.249 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 8 6 DQ DQ 0

201 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.342 3.881 3.611 3 175 142 317 6 4 2 3 6 10 21 3 0

202 Ron Gilsrud Y 3.136 3.777 3.456 2 181 179 360 1 1 1 2 5 3 11 2 1

203 Kim Krueger Y 5.037 5.181 5.109 9 163 168 331 4 1 10 7 12 7 36 9 0

204 Richard Schatz Y 3.409 2.666 3.038 1 175 182 357 2 2 4 4 1 1 10 1 2

205 Tom Oscarson Y 3.718 3.652 3.685 5 171 120 291 9 0 5 5 4 12 26 5 0

206 Kevin Mielke Y DQ 4.279 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 9 4 DQ DQ 0

207 Kent Bratten Y DQ 4.698 DQ DQ DQ 146 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 11 9 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS
6/10/2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Richard Schatz Richard Schatz #N/A

Ron Gilsrud Ron Gilsrud #N/A

Dean Kapphahn Dean Kapphahn #N/A

Bill Beck Steve Hoskin #N/A

Tom Oscarson Tom Oscarson #N/A

Kim Krueger

Bill Beck #N/A

TWO GUN SCORE AGG Bert Van Heuveln #N/A

Competitor IBS

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

LG 

score

HG 

score

Score 

AGG

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rank

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

overall 

pts

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

Two Gun Overall Results

Steve Hoskin #N/A

Kim Krueger #N/A

Kurt Wagner #N/A

Ron Gilsrud Kurt Wagner #N/A

Richard Schatz
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